

PRESERVE STEWART









Make a Year-End Gift to Benefit the Preservation of the Historic Stewart Indian School

The Stewart Indian School changed the course of generations of American Indians and has connected the people of this state and this nation forever, leaving a cultural legacy for the future. Please consider making a donation today to preserve the Stewart Indian School and ensure the legacy lives on.

The Stewart Indian School is a 110 acre campus that is home to over 65 historic buildings comprising the former Stewart Indian School. The School operated from 1890 to 1980 with a federal mandate to educate American Indian children. The District is on the National Register of Historic Places and its structures are deteriorating rapidly. Many of the buildings were built in the early 1900's and sit unoccupied, adding the urgency to protect these buildings.

The vision of the State of Nevada Indian Commission is to make the Stewart Indian School a destination which includes the establishment of the Stewart Indian School Cultural Center as well as utilizing many of the schools buildings for historical interpretation. The learning opportunities for the public and tribal communities are numerous. The overall effort is targeted as a community action project to be supported by contributions from businesses, individuals, state and tribal support. Future native and non-native generations will benefit from your support and participation. This project includes many stakeholders and all must collaborate to be successful. The aged and deteriorating buildings and aging alumni necessitate your involvement now, before the opportunity is lost. For more information please contact:

Sherry L. Rupert, Executive Director State of Nevada Indian Commission 775-687-8333 or srupert@nic.nv.gov

The Nevada Indian Commission is a State Agency established in 1965 and is considered a "qualified organization" by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS Publication 526). Any charitable contribution made to a qualified organization or governmental unit (State Government) is tax deductible under section 170 c (1) of the Internal Revenue Code (if made for a public purpose). The preservation of the Stewart Indian School is for a public purpose. Gift receipts will be sent within 7 to 10 days from the date the gift was received.

Click Here to donate on our website or if sending a check please make payable to: Nevada Indian Commission

And mail to: Nevada Indian Commission ATTN: Stewart Indian School Living Legacy 5366 Snyder Avenue Carson City, NV 89701

Click Here to view the Preserve Stewart video!

Thank you for your support!

To learn more about the Stewart Indian School please visit www.StewartIndianSchool.com



